



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1300 of 2019

DIVISIONAL MANAGER **versus** KAMLESH SHRIVAS

Order Sheet

11/09/2025	Mr. B. N. Nande, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Mr. Rupesh Shrivastava, learned counsel for respondent No. 5. Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 on payment of P. F. by ordinary mode as well as by Speed Post. Process fees be paid within 10 working days. Post this matter in the first week of November, 2025. Interim relief granted on 11.12.2019 is made absolute until further order. Accordingly, application (I. A. No. 2 of 2019) for grant of stay is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	