

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1300 of 2019****DIVISIONAL MANAGER *versus* KAMLESH SHRIVAS****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	<p>Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sahil Sahu, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	